502398236 06/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIERRICK DUFLOT	06/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROQUETTE FRERES
Street Address:	1 RUE DE LA HAUTE LOGE
City:	LESTREM
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-62136

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13858498

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3523725800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3523758100
Email: fce@slepatents.com

Correspondent Name: FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BKR.316D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.
Signature:	/FRANK C. EISENSCHENK/
Date:	06/26/2013

Total Attachments: 2 source=29N4714#page1.tif source=29N4714#page2.tif

F \$40.00 13858498

PATENT REEL: 030685 FRAME: 0792

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING HIGH-PURITY SORBITOL SYRUPS FROM SUCROSE AND USES THEREOF**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed April 8, 2013, as Serial No. 13/858,498.

WHEREAS, ROQUETTE FRERES, a corporation of the country of France, having a place of business at 1 rue de la Haute Loge, F-62136, Lestrem, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of ROQUETTE FRERES' review and evaluation of my patent disclosure and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said ROQUETTE FRERES, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ROQUETTE FRERES as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ROQUETTE FRERES, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to ROQUETTE FRERES or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ROQUETTE FRERES; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid ROQUETTE FRERES, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

	BKR.316D1
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of
Signed Purick Duflot Pierrick Duflot 773 rue de la Neuve Voie F-62136 La Couture FRANCE	
WITNESS:	
Signature: Swith Council Morel	

 $C: Users \\ Important App Data \\ Local \\ Microsoft \\ Windows \\ Temporary\ Internet\ Files \\ Content. Outlook \\ BLD51 \\ WRL \\ Assignment. \\ docx/as1 \\ Page\ 2\ of\ 2\ of\$

PATENT REEL: 030685 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 06/26/2013

Date:_